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FOUR WHEEL HINGED PIPE CUTTER

•Four wheels cut Schedule 40 steel, stainless steel, cast
    and ductile iron with only 90° to 110° handle swing.

•Only 4” clearance required around pipe. 

•Strong guide fingers insure perfect wheel alignment
    for square cuts.

•A closed 360° frame forces all energy into cutting the
    pipe for maximum efficiency.

•Perfect for ditch, underwater and overhead applications

•No shower of sparks in this cold cut.

•Tracks every time

•PT wheels and replacement parts are interchangeable'
    with comparable brands.

ITEM#

3309301
3309302
3309303

3309311
3309312
3309313

DESCRIPTION

Cutter 4-Wheel Hinged (2" - 4")
Cutter 4-Wheel Hinged (4" - 6")
Cutter 4-Wheel Hinged (6" - 8")

Cutter Wheel (2" to 4")
Cutter Wheel (4" to 6")
Cutter Wheel (6" to 12")
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FOUR WHEEL HINGED PIPE CUTTER
REPLACEMENT PARTS

data sheet

Ref
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Description
Upper Yoke
Lower Yoke
Crosshead
Handle & Screw
Latch
Guide
Crosshead Locknut
Set Screws
Guide Spring
Latch Spring
Thrust Washer
Wheel pin
Guide Pin
Latch Pin
Lower Yoke Pin
Locknut
Hinge Bolt
Handle Grips
Cutter Wheel
Crosshead Assembly

Qty
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
2
1
1
4
2
1
1
1
1
2
4
1


